## March 4, 2024

## RESOLUTION REGARDING REDUCTION OF CONFIDENTIAL AND SUPERVISORY SCHOOL SERVICES FOR THE 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR

WHEREAS, Education Code sections 45101, 45114, 45117, 45298 and 45308 authorize the Yreka Union School District ("District") to layoff or reduce classified employees for lack of work or lack of funds; and

WHEREAS due to a lack of work or a lack of funds, certain services now being provided by the District must be reduced for the upcoming school year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that as of <u>June 30, 2024</u>, the following positions be eliminated:

#	POSITION	FTE/HOURS BEING ELIMINATED
1.0	Director of Business Services	1.0 FTE
1.0	Director of Technology	1.0 FTE
1.0	Executive Assistant	1.0 FTE
1.0	Supervisor of Health Services	1.0 FTE

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent or designee is authorized and directed to give notice of reduction of services to the affected employee(s) of this District pursuant to District rules and regulations and applicable provisions of the Education Code not later than March 15, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent or designee is authorized and directed to take any other actions necessary to carry out this resolution.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Governing Board of the Yreka Union School District on March 4, 2024.

AYES:	
	President, YUSD Board Of Trustees
NOES:	 Yreka Union School District
	Siskiyou County, California
ABSENT:	 ATTEST:
	ALLESI.

Clerk, YUSD Board Of Trustees Yreka Union School District Siskiyou County, California